

Title Suit No. 51 of 2023

CIS No. 51 of 2023

CNR No. WBBK07-000137-2023

Present : Sri Tanumoy Karmakar (J.O. Code: WB01209)

Order no. 15

Dated 04-12-2024

This day is fixed for fresh steps upon defendant no.5 to 11, 20 & 24 and hearing of injunction application as well as hearing of application filed by defendant no.1 under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

Memorandum of appearance filed by the plaintiff and defendant no.1.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of plaintiff filed W.O. against the application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

The copy of W.O. is served to the Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Today Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff filed one application with a prayer for time for filing fresh requisites in respect of defendant no.5 to 11, 20 & 24.

The prayer is considered allowed as a last and special chance.

Plaintiff is directed to file fresh requisite in respect of defendant no. 5 to 11, 20 & 24 in the meantime positively.

Ad interim order of injunction is hereby extended till the next date.

To **12-02-2025** for SR & AD in respect defendant no 5 to 11, 20 & 24 and hearing of injunction application including application filed under Order 39 Rule 4 of the CPC.

Update CIS forthwith.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur

Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.), Bishnupur