

TS 51/2023 (51/2023)
Present: Sri Tanumoy Karmakar.
Ld. Civil Judge (Sr. Divn.) , Bishnupur
J/O Code:WB - 01209

Order no. 16 Dated 12.02.2025

Today is fixed for SR and AD in respect of defendant no. 5 to 11, 20 and 24 and hearing of injunction application including application filed UO 39 R 4 of CPC.

Plaintiff files an adjournment petn which is considered and allowed.

Postal Receipt supported by track reports and SRs are received in respect of defdt no. 5,6,7,8,10,20,24 are received after service. No step is taken by the defdtds. Hence the suit shall be proceeded exparte against defdt no. 5,6,7,8,10,20,24.

No step is taken by defdt no. 1. Defdt no. 1 is found absent on repeated calls. Hence the defdt no. 1 is directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not be proceeded exparte against him.

Fix. 13.05.2025 For SR/ AD and hearing of injunction application including application filed UO 39 R 4 of CPC , WO meanwhile. Plaintiff is directed to file fresh requisite in respect of defdt no. 9 and 11 in the meantime.

Let the Ad-interim order be extended till date.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn) Bishnupur

Civil Judge, (Sr. Divn), Bishnupur